TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mexican Hospitality Operator LLC		09/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosme NY LLC	
Street Address:	35 East 21st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5082554	COSME
Registration Number:	5036969	COSME
Registration Number:	4823985	COSME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-907-7388

Email: ejaffe@golenbock.com

Elizabeth A. Jaffe **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 711 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Golenbock

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Jaffe
SIGNATURE:	/Eliazbeth A. Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mexican Hospitality Change of Name#page1.tif source=Mexican Hospitality Change of Name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0245

source=Mexican Hospitality Change of Name#page3.tif source=Mexican Hospitality Change of Name#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0246

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 24, 2018.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CSC 45 Drawdown 16 tele abons,

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
State Records and
Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.state.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MEXICAN HOSPITALITY OPERATOR LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Mexican Hospitality Operator LLC.

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: November 6, 2012.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Cosme NY LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and subscribed this Certificate of Amendment and do hereby affirm the foregoing as true and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u> day of September, 2018.

Santiago Perez, Authorized Person

3086578.1

CSC 45 Drawdown

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MEXICAN HOSPITALITY OPERATOR LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Sheila Kaupas

Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe LLP

711 Third Avenue New York, NY 10017

Cust Reb # 399241 KXIC

2部 SEP 21 PM 2: 38

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED SEP 2 1 2018

TAX S_

84:

3086578.1

TRADEMAKK ' CREEL: 006932 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 05/07/2020